STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 200 Colorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

| , | |
|---|---------------------------------------|
| | |
| API NUMBER 15-193-20 | ,560 -00 -00 |
| LEASE NAME Kelly | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| WELL NUMBER 1-15 | |
| 1320 Ft. from S | Section Line |
| Ft. from E | Section Line |
| SEC. 15 TWP.95 RGE. | 34W_(E)or (W) |
| COUNTYThomas | · |
| Date Well Completed | 9/4/91 |
| Plugging Commenced | 9/4/91 |
| Plugging Completed | 9/,5/91 |
| | (date) |
| (KCC District Ag | ent's Name). |
| | |
| BottomT.D | • |
| ons. | • |
| | EIVED |
| STATE CORPORA Put in Pulled out | ATION COMMISSION |
| - OCT 2 | 9 1991 |
| 303' | 9-1991 |
| COMSERV/ | |
| | ta, Kansas |
| i, indicating where the nto the hole. If cement | |
| ed, fromfeet tof | |
| 40' 15 sacks rat hole, | |
| | |
| | |
| CK of this form.) | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | 10000 |
| License No3 | 00000 |
| | |
| Oil Co. | |
| , ss. | |
| Employee of Operator) o | r (Operator) of |

| LEASE OPERATOR Dunne Oil Co. ADDRESS 100 S. Main, Suite 410, Wichita, KS 67202. COUNTY Thomas PHONE#(316) 267-3448 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 4197 Date Well Completed 9/4/91 Character of Well D&A Plugging Commenced 9/4/91 (Oil, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well) Plugging Completed 9/5/91 The plugging proposal was approved on 9/5/91 (dat by Dale Balthayor Hays (KCC District Agent's Name is ACO-1 filed? Yes If not, is well log attached? Producing Formation Depth to Top Bettom T.D. Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD RECEIVED STATE COOPMANICH COMMISS. Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out Wickness of State Coopmanich Commiss. Describe in detail, the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the muld fluid placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If common of the were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each 25 sacks 2810', 100 sacks 1830', 40 sacks 330', 10 sacks 40' 15 sacks rat hole, 10 sacks mole, 60/40 28 Gel, 38 CC, JC; 9:00am 9/5791 Allied (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. License No. 30606. Address 250 N. Water, Suite 300, Wichita, KS 67202 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Dunne Oil Co. STATE OF Kansas COUNTY of Sedgwick ,ss. (Signature) President (Address) 100 S. Main, #410, Wichita Signature) President | and return to Cons. Div. | | | RINT | WELL NUMBER 1-15 | | | |
|--|--|--|---|---|---|-----------------------------------|----------------------------------|------|
| 1320 Ft. from E Section Li SEC. 15 TMP-95 RGE-34W (E) or C ADDRESS 100 S. Main, Suite 410, Wichita, KS 67202 COUNTY Thomas PHONE#(316) 267-3448 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 4197 Date Well Completed 9/4/91 Character of Well D&A Plugging Commenced 9/4/91 Coll, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well) Plugging Completed 9/5/91 The plugging proposal was approved on 9/5/91 (dat by Dale Balthayor Hays (KCC District Agent's Name Is AOO-1 filed? Yes If not, is well log attached? Producing Formation Depth to Top Bottom T.D. Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD RECEIVED STATE COMPONATION COMMISSION Formation Content From To Size Put in Put led out Suxface B-5/8" 303' OCT 29 1991 In -7/2-1/93 OUNS.WIAIND UNINDOWN OUNS.WIAIND UNINDOWN Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid of were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each 25 sacks 2810', 100 sacks 1830', 40 sacks 30', 10, sacks 40' 15 sacks rat hole, 10 sacks m hole, 60/40 28 Gel, 38 CC, JC! 9:00am 9/5/91 Allied | | | | | 1320 Ft. from S Section Line 1320 Ft. from E Section Line | | | |
| ADDRESS 100 S. Main, Suite 410, Wichita, KS 67202 COUNTY Thomas PHONE#(316) 267-3448 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 4197 Date Well Completed 9/4/91 (OII, Gas, D&A, SND, Input, Water Supply Well) Plugging Commenced 9/4/91 (OII, Gas, D&A, SND, Input, Water Supply Well) The plugging proposal was approved on 9/5/91 (dat by Dale Balthayor Hays (KCC District Agent's Name is ACO-1 filed? Yes If not, is well log attached? Producing Formation Depth to Top Bottom T.D. Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD RECEIVED STATE COMMISSING FORMATION COMMISSING Put In Put Ind Out Supplied Out Supp | office within 30 days. | | | | | | | 1320 |
| PHONE#(316) 267-3448 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 4197 Date Well Completed 9/4/91 Character of Well D&A Plugging Commenced 9/4/91 (Oil, Gas, D&A, SMD, Input, Water Supply Well) Plugging Completed 9/5/91 The plugging proposal was approved on 9/5/91 (dat by Dale Balthayor Hays (KCC District Agent's Name Is ACO-1 filled? yes If not, is well log attached? Producing Formation Depth to Top Bottom T.D. Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD RECEIVED STATE COMPORATION COMMISSING Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out Surface 8-5/8" 303' OCT 29 1991 Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out Windham Assissa Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each 25 sacks 2810', 100 sacks 1830', 40 sacks 330', 10 sacks 40' 15 sacks rat hole, 10 sacks m hole, 60/40 2% Gel, 3% CC, JC; 9;00am 9/5/91 Allied (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. License No. 30606 Address 250 N. Water, Suite 300, Wichita, KS 67202 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Dunne Oil Co. STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Sedgwick ,ss. Livent And Address and matters herein contained and the log of the showed-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) President | LEASE OPERATOR Dunne Oil Co. | | | | SEC. 15 | SEC. 15 TWP.95 RGE.34W (E) or (W) | | |
| Character of Well D&A Plugging Commenced 9/4/91 (Oli, Gas, D&A, SWD, input, Water Supply Well) Plugging Completed 9/5/91 The plugging proposal was approved on 9/5/91 (dat by Dale Balthayor — Hays (KCC District Agent's Name Is ACO-1 filed? Yes If not, is well log attached? Producing Formation Depth to Top Bottom T.D. Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD RECEIVED STATE CHAPTANION COMMISSON Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out Surfaces 8-5/8" 303' OCT 2 9 1991 Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each 25 sacks 2010', 100 sacks 1830', 40 sacks 330', 10 sacks 40' 15 sacks rat hole, 10 sacks m hole, 60/40 2's GeI, 3's CC, JC: 9:00am 9/5/91 Allied (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. License No. 30606 Address 250 N. Water, Suite 300, Wichita, KS 67202 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Dunne Oil Co. STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Sedgwick ,ss. LUNNE MALE ALL MALE A | ADDRESS 100 S. Main, Suite 410, Wichita, KS 67202 | | | | COUNTY _ | COUNTY Thomas | | |
| Character of Well D&A Plugging Commenced 9/4/91 (Oil, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well) Plugging Completed 9/5/91 The plugging proposal was approved on 9/5/91 (dat by Dale Balthayor Hays (KCC District Agent's Name Is ACO-1 filled? Yes If not, is well log attached? Producing Formation Depth to Top Bottom T.D. Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD RECEIVED STATE COMMINISM Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out Surfaces 8-5/8" 30.3' OCT 29 1991 Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud filled placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole, if cement or other were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each 2S sacks 2801; 100 sacks 1830'; 40 sacks 330'; 10 sacks 40'; 15 sacks rat hole, 10 sacks m hole, 60/40 28 GeI, 38 CC, UC: 9:00am 9/5/91. Allied (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. License No. 30606 Address 250 N. Water, Suite 300, Wichita, KS 67202 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Dunne Oil Co. STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Sedgwick ,ss. LUNNE MAN MATERIAL COUNTY OF Sedgwick (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That Maye knowledge of the fastatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Address) 100 S. Main, #410, Wichita | PHONE#(316) 267-3448 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 4197 | | | | Date We | II Completed | 9/4/91 | |
| The plugging proposal was approved on 9/5/91 (dat by Dale Balthayor Hays (KCC District Agent's Name Is ACO-1 filed? Yes If not, is well log attached? Producing Formation Depth to Top Bottom T.D. Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Oil, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD RECEIVED STATE (DEPONATION COMMISSA) Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out OCT 29 1991 Surface B-5/8" 303' 10-29-1991 Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud filuid placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each hole, 50/40 2% Gel. 3% CC, JC: 9:00am 9/5/91 Allied (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. License No. 30606 Address 250 N. Water, Suite 300, Wichita, KS 67202 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Dunne Oil Co. STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Sedgwick ,ss. (Employee of Operator) or (Operator above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: Thatt lave knowledge of the fastatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Address) 100 S. Main, #410, Wichita | | | | | | Plugging Commenced 9/4/91 | | |
| The plugging proposal was approved on 9/5/91 (dat by Dale Balthayor Hays (KCC District Agent's Name Is ACO-1 filed? yes If not, is well log attached? Producing Formation Depth to Top Bottom T.D. Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSAL ID OCT 29 1991 Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out OUT-29-1991 Surface 8-5/8" 303' 10-29-1991 OUT-35-1991 IN UNINOW WIGHTS, ASSESSED OUT-39-1991 OUT-35-1991 IN UNINOW WIGHTS ASSESSED OUT-39-1991 OUT-35 | | | | | | Plugging Completed 9/5/91 | | |
| Dale Balthayor Hays Is ACO-1 filled? yes | | | | | | | | |
| If not, is well log attached? Producing Formation Depth to Top Bottom T.D. Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Oit, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD RECFIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSES. Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out GUSSHVAILUN UNIVOUS COUNTY OF SERVE ALLOW WIGHTER, KRASS Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each 25 sacks 2810', 100 sacks 1830', 40 sacks 30', 10 sacks 40' 15 sacks rat hole, 10 sacks maked to be sacks 30', 10 sacks 40' 15 sacks rat hole, 10 sacks maked to be sacked | | | | | (KC | C District Ag | gent's Name). | |
| Producing Formation Depth to Top Bottom T.D. Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD RECEIVED STATE COMPONDATION COMMISSING Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out Surface 8-5/8" 303' OCT 29 1991 CONSERVATION DIVISION Wignia, Karsas Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each 25 sacks 2810', 100 sacks 1830', 40 sacks 330', 10 sacks 40' 15 sacks rat hole, 10 sacks makes (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. License No. 30606 Address 250 N. Water, Suite 300, Wichita, KS 67202 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Dunne Oil Co. STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Sedgwick ,ss. (Employee of Operator) or (Operator above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fastatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filled the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Address) 100 S. Main, #410, Wichita | | - | is well log | attached? | | | | |
| Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Oil, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD STATE CREMPARTICH COMMISSA Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out Surface 8-5/8" 303' 0CT 29 1991 COUSTAN ALLOW DIVISION Wichita, KARNAS Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fill of the placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each 25 sacks 2810', 100 sacks 1830', 40 sacks 330', 10 sacks 40' 15 sacks rat hole, 10 sacks model, 60/40 2% Gel, 3% CC, JC: 9:00am 9/5/91 Allied (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. License No. 30606 Address 250 N. Water, Suite 300, Wichita, KS 67202 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Dunne Oil Co. STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Sedgwick ,ss. (Employee of Operator) or (Operator above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fasted ements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filled the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Address) 100 S. Main, #410, Wichita | ******* | | | | | om T. I |). | |
| OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD STATE COMPARATION COMMISS Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out Surface Surfac | | • | | | | | | |
| Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out | | | 1 | | | RD RF | CEIVED | |
| Surface Surface 8-5/8" 303' 10-72-1991 | | | | | <u> </u> | STATE CORPOR | TATION COMMISSION | |
| Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each 25 sacks 2810', 100 sacks 1830', 40 sacks 330', 10 sacks 40' 15 sacks rat hole, 10 sacks mole, 60/40 2% Gel, 3% CC, JC: 9:00am 9/5/91 Allied (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. License No. 30606 Address 250 N. Water, Suite 300, Wichita, KS 67202 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Dunne Oil Co. STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Sedgwick ,ss. (Employee of Operator) or (Operator above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That have knowledge of the fastatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the advertescribed well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Address) 100 S. Main, #410, Wichita | Formation | Content | From To | Size | Put In | | 0.04004 | |
| Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each 25 sacks 2810', 100 sacks 1830', 40 sacks 330', 10 sacks 40' 15 sacks rat hole, 10 sacks make hole, 60/40 2% Gel, 3% CC, JC: 9:00am 9/5/91 Allied (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. License No. 30606 Address 250 N. Water, Suite 300, Wichita, KS 67202 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Dunne Oil Co. STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Sedgwick ,ss. (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That have knowledge of the fastatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Address) 100 S. Main, #410, Wichita | | | surface | 8-5/8" | 303' | | | |
| Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each 25 sacks 2810', 100 sacks 1830', 40 sacks 330', 10 sacks 40' 15 sacks rat hole, 10 sacks mole, 60/40 2% Gel, 3% CC, JC: 9:00am 9/5/91 Allied (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. License No. 30606 Address 250 N. Water, Suite 300, Wichita, KS 67202 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Dunne Oil Co. STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Sedgwick ,ss. (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That have knowledge of the fastatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Address) 100 S. Main, #410, Wichita | | | _ _ | | } | C0/98/98/ | ZATION DIVISION | |
| placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other were used, state the character of same and depth placed, fromfeet tofeet each 25 sacks 2810', 100 sacks 1830', 40 sacks 330', 10 sacks 40' 15 sacks rat hole, 10 sacks m hole, 60/40 2% Gel, 3% CC, JC: 9:00am 9/5/91 Allied (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. License No30606 Address250 N. Water, Suite 300, Wichita, KS 67202 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: | • | · | | | | | | |
| Name of Plugging Contractor Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. License No. 30606 Address 250 N. Water, Suite 300, Wichita, KS 67202 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Dunne Oil Co. STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Sedgwick ,ss. (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That have knowledge of the fastatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) President | placed and the me were used, state 25 sacks 2810', 1 | thod or methods u the character o 100 sacks 1830), 4 | sed in intro f same and 40 sacks 330' | ducing it i depth plac , 10 sacks | nto the holed, from | le. If cement _feet to | t or other plug feet each set | |
| Address 250 N. Water, Suite 300, Wichita, KS 67202 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: | (If add | itional descripti | on is necessa | ary, use <u>BA</u> | CK of this | form.) | <u> </u> | |
| NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Dunne Oil Co. STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Sedgwick ,ss. (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That have knowledge of the fastatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) President (Address) 100 S. Main, #410, Wichita | Name of Plugging C | ontractor Murfin | Drilling Com | pany, Inc. | <u> </u> | icense No | 30606 | |
| STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Sedgwick ,ss. (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fastatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) President (Address) 100 S. Main, #410, Wichita | Address 250 N. Wa | iter, Suite 300, N | Wichita, KS 6 | 7202 | | | | |
| (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fastatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) President (Address) 100 S. Main, #410, Wichita | NAME OF PARTY RESP | ONSIBLE FOR PLUGG | ING FEES: | Dunne | Oil Co. | | | |
| above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fa statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) President (Address) 100 S. Main, #410, Wichita | STATE OF Kansa | as C | OUNTY OFS | Sedgwick | | _,ss. | • | |
| above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fa statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) President (Address) 100 S. Main, #410, Wichita | 0 10 | , | | | : | · (nonoton) . | (0 | |
| | statements, and m | matters herein co | ntained and | oath, says the log of | : That II ha | ve knowledge | of the facts | |
| Makel 19 | | ď | •• | (Address) | 100 S. | Main, #410 |),Wichita | |
| | | UBSCRIBIO AND SWO | RN TO before | me this 🙆 | 8th day | of October | ,199\ | |
| JILL BOLIVER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS Notary Public My Appl Exp. My Commission Expires: 8595 | JILL DUI | PINC | |):00 | Bolive | <u> </u> | | |